
BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.90  0.20 1 0 1 1 0

Ref 

 4.102Lz+2Lo
In

fo

Vlada VASILIEV NSW  43.40  0.00 21.40 22.00 1  10

2F+2Lo  0.10 00 011 3.702  3.80

CCoSp2 11011 2.503  0.50  3.00

1A 00011 1.104  0.07  1.17

00011 0.10 1.905 2F  2.00

0110  2.931 0.33 2.606 StSq2

7  2.10  0.10 1 1 0 0 02Lz  2.20

8  2.30  0.50 2  2.801 2 0 0FCSSp2

 20.10  22.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50

Factor 

 1.70  4.08

 4.25 1.70 3.754.250.254.754.75Performance

Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 1.70  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Sophie MORTLOCK NSW  38.43  0.00 20.83 17.60 2  9

CSSp2  0.50 11 111 2.302  2.80

2Lo 00011 1.803  0.10  1.90

2T+2T 00001 2.604  0.00  2.60

00011 0.17 2.505 CCoSp2  2.67

1111  3.101 0.50 2.606 StSq2

7  1.30  0.20 1 1 0 1 12S  1.50

8  1.30  0.13 1  1.431 0 1 02S

 16.00  17.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75

Factor 

 1.70  4.08

 4.00 1.70 3.754.003.504.504.25Performance

Interpretation 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 1.70  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.83

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.07 1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.471A+2T

In
fo

Amy AVTAROVSKI VIC  37.91  0.00 20.27 17.64 3  12

2S  0.20 01 111 1.302  1.50

CSSp2 00011 2.303  0.17  2.47

2Lo 0-1000 1.804  0.00  1.80

11111 0.50 2.605 StSq2  3.10

0000  1.800 0.00 1.806 2Lo

7  2.20 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -12S+2T< <  2.00

8  2.50  0.00 1  2.500 0 0 0FCCoSp2

 16.90  17.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.75

 4.00 1.70 3.504.004.004.004.25Performance

Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 1.70  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.27

  <  Under-rotated jump 



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.20 1 2 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.301A
In

fo

Victoria ALCANTARA VIC  37.36  0.00 21.26 16.10 4  2

2F -0.40 -2-1 -2-1-1 1.902  1.50

CCSp2 00110 2.303  0.17  2.47

1Lz 00000 0.604  0.00  0.60

10222 0.83 2.605 StSq2  3.43

-3-2-3-2  1.70-2-0.70 2.406 2F+2Lo<< <<

7  2.50  0.50 1 1 1 1 0FCCoSp2  3.00

8  2.10  0.00 -2  2.100 1 1 -12Lz

 15.50  16.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 1.70  4.17

 4.08 1.70 4.003.254.504.004.25Performance

Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 1.70  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.26

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.802Lo

In
fo

Laura BELLIAN VIC  36.76  0.00 20.83 15.93 5  15

LSp2  0.33 01 101 1.902  2.23

2F<+1T -1-1-1-1-1 1.803 < -0.30  1.50

1A 01111 1.104  0.20  1.30

-10000 0.00 2.205 2Lo+1T  2.20

0000  1.300 0.00 1.306 2S

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2  2.50

8  2.60  0.50 1  3.101 1 1 0StSq2

 15.20  15.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.92

 4.08 1.70 3.504.254.254.004.00Performance

Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 1.70  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.83

  <  Under-rotated jump 



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.20 1 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.301A
In

fo

Silvia LI VIC  36.06  0.50 20.26 16.30 6  7

2S -0.60 -2-3 -3-3-3 1.302  0.70

StSq1 01111 1.803  0.50  2.30

2Lo -10000 1.804  0.00  1.80

00000 0.00 1.705 CCoSp1V  1.70

0000  2.600 0.00 2.606 2T+2T

7  3.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 02S+2Lo  3.10

8  2.30  0.50 1  2.801 1 1 1CSSp2

 15.70  16.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.92

 3.83 1.70 3.503.504.004.254.00Performance

Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 1.70  4.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.26

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.171A

In
fo

Abbey WILLIAMS WA  33.33  0.00 17.56 15.77 7  19

2Lze+2Lo< -0.60 -2-2 -2-2-1 2.802 e  2.20

2Lze -2-2-2-2-1 1.503 e -0.60  0.90

CSSp2 -10001 2.304  0.00  2.30

-3-2-2-2-2-0.60 2.405 2F+2Lo<< <<  1.80

0011  2.831 0.33 2.506 CCoSp2

7  2.60  0.17 0 0 1 1 0StSq2  2.77

8  1.90 -0.10 -1  1.800 0 -1 02F

 17.10  15.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.50

 3.50 1.70 3.253.753.503.753.00Performance

Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 1.70  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.56

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.302S
In

fo

Mikayla NELSON NSW  33.15  0.00 18.99 14.16 8  13

2Lo  0.00 00 000 1.802  1.80

CSSp2 10111 2.303  0.50  2.80

2F<<+2T<< -3-2-2-3-2 0.904 << -0.23  0.67

-3-2-3-2-3-0.27 0.605 2Lz<< <<  0.33

0111  2.930 0.33 2.606 StSq2

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 01A+1T  1.50

8  2.50  0.33 0  2.831 1 0 1FCCoSp2

 13.50  14.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 

 1.70  3.67

 3.67 1.70 3.504.003.504.003.50Performance

Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 1.70  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.99

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.902Lo

In
fo

Imogen EYNON-COOKE VIC  33.00  0.50 19.55 13.95 9  1

2S+1Lo  0.07 10 001 1.802  1.87

2F<+SEQ+1A* -2-2-2-1-1 1.123 * -0.50  0.62

CCoSp2 00001 2.504  0.00  2.50

01011 0.33 2.605 StSq2  2.93

-1-1-1-1  1.10-1-0.30 1.406 2F< <

7  1.10  0.13 1 1 0 1 01A  1.23

8  2.30  0.50 1  2.801 0 1 1CSSp2

 14.62  13.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 

 1.70  3.83

 3.75 1.70 3.753.753.503.753.75Performance

Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 1.70  3.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.55

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 2.602F+2T
In

fo

Isabelle MASON SA  31.90  0.50 16.73 15.67 10  21

2S+2T -0.07 00 -10-1 2.602  2.53

StSqB 0-1000 1.503  0.00  1.50

2F -100-1-1 1.904 -0.20  1.70

00011 0.17 2.305 FCSSp2  2.47

0001  1.171 0.07 1.106 1A

7  2.10 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32Lz  1.20

8  2.50  0.00 0  2.501 0 0 0CCoSp2

 17.20  15.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.17

 3.25 1.70 3.003.503.503.003.25Performance

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 1.70  3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.73

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 0 -3

Ref 

 0.302Lo<< <<

In
fo

Angeline KOSASIH VIC  29.69  0.50 18.71 11.48 11  18

1A+1T  0.07 01 001 1.502  1.57

CSSp2 00011 2.303  0.17  2.47

2S<+1T -1-1-1-1-1 1.304 < -0.20  1.10

00011 0.07 1.105 1A  1.17

-3-2-3-3  0.90-3-0.90 1.806 StSq1

7  1.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 02S  1.30

8  2.50  0.17 0  2.671 1 0 0CCoSp2

 12.30  11.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.67

 3.58 1.70 3.503.504.003.253.75Performance

Interpretation 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 1.70  3.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.71

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.13 -1 -1 1 0 -1

Ref 

 0.971A

In
fo

Evelyn KOSASIH VIC  29.56  1.00 17.29 13.27 12  8

2Lo -0.10 -10 -110 1.802  1.70

2S -2-2-3-3-3 1.303 -0.53  0.77

2S+1T 0-1000 1.704  0.00  1.70

1-10-10-0.10 2.305 CSSp2  2.20

-1-101  2.601 0.00 2.606 StSq2

7  1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -31A  0.50

8  2.50  0.33 1  2.831 0 0 1CCoSp2

 14.40  13.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.50

 3.25 1.70 3.253.253.253.253.50Performance

Interpretation 3.75 3.50 0.25 3.50 3.25 1.70  3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.29



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.002F
In

fo

Sarah CULL VIC  28.23  1.00 16.73 12.50 13  5

2Lz+SEQ+1T* -0.90 -3-3 -3-3-3 1.682 *  0.78

2Lo 00000 1.803  0.00  1.80

CSSp1 11011 1.904  0.50  2.40

11001 0.33 2.605 StSq2  2.93

-3-2-3-2  0.13-3-0.27 0.406 2F<<+SEQ+1T* *

7  1.10 -0.47 -3 -2 -3 -2 -21A  0.63

8  2.50  0.33 1  2.831 1 0 0CCoSp2

 13.88  12.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.25

 3.17 1.70 3.253.252.753.503.00Performance

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 1.70  3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.73

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.23 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.372Lz<< <<

In
fo

Monique HASHEM WA  27.03  0.00 16.73 10.30 14  14

1A  0.00 00 000 1.102  1.10

FCCoSp2 10011 2.503  0.33  2.83

2F<<+2Lo<< -3-1-2-3-2 1.004 << -0.23  0.77

-10001 0.00 2.305 CSSp2  2.30

-3-10-2  0.93-2-0.17 1.106 2Lz<<+2Lo<< <<

7  1.80 -0.10 -1 0 0 -1 0StSq1  1.70

8  0.50 -0.20 -2  0.30-2 -2 -2 -32F<< <<

 10.90  10.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.17

 3.25 1.70 3.253.253.003.253.25Performance

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 1.70  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.73

  <<  Downgraded jump 



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.802Lo
In

fo

Anne SMITH TAS  26.36  0.50 16.16 10.70 15  20

1A  0.07 01 001 1.102  1.17

1A+2Lo<< -3-3-3-3-3 1.603 << -0.60  1.00

StSq1 00000 1.804  0.00  1.80

-1000-1-0.07 1.805 2S+1Lo  1.73

-3-2-3-3  0.70-3-0.60 1.306 2S

7  2.50  0.00 0 1 0 0 0CCoSp2  2.50

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -CSSp

 11.90  10.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  3.25

 3.08 1.70 2.753.003.503.253.00Performance

Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 2.75 1.70  3.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.16

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 1 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.171A

In
fo

Kaitlyn INESON SA  26.14  1.50 15.30 12.34 16  16

2Lz+2T -0.10 00 -10-3 3.402  3.30

CoSp ----- 0.003  0.00  0.00

StSq2 -10000 2.604  0.00  2.60

-3-3-3-3-3-0.90 1.905 2F  1.00

-2-2-2-3  1.50-2-0.60 2.106 2Lz

7  1.90 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32F  1.00

8  1.60  0.17 1  1.771 0 0 0SSp2

 14.60  12.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  3.17

 2.83 1.70 2.503.503.002.752.75Performance

Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 2.75 1.70  3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.30



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.801A+2T
In

fo

Sabina BARTRAM NSW  25.67  1.00 15.73 10.94 17  17

2Lo< -0.60 -2-2 -3-2-2 1.302 <  0.70

2F<< -3-2-2-2-2 0.503 << -0.20  0.30

2F<< -3-3-3-3-3 0.504 << -0.30  0.20

-1-1-1-2-1-0.30 1.305 2Lo< <  1.00

-1001  2.671 0.17 2.506 CCoSp2

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1StSq1  1.80

8  2.30  0.17 1  2.470 0 1 -1CSSp2

 12.60  10.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  3.17

 3.08 1.70 2.753.003.253.003.50Performance

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 0.25 3.50 2.75 1.70  3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.73

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.002F

In
fo

Emily-Jean KELLY QLD  25.59  0.50 18.14 7.95 18  4

2Lz<<+SEQ+1Lo* -0.20 -2-2 -3-2-2 0.482 *  0.28

2F<< -3-3-2-3-2 0.503 << -0.27  0.23

FCSSp2 01001 2.304  0.17  2.47

11000 0.17 2.605 StSq2  2.77

-3-3-3-2  1.00-3-0.60 1.606 1A+2Lo<< <<

7  0.50 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32Lze<< e  0.20

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -CCoSp

 9.88  7.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 

 1.70  3.58

 3.42 1.70 3.503.753.253.503.00Performance

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.00 1.70  3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.14

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   e  Wrong edge



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.07 0 -1 0 -1 0

Ref 

 1.531A+1Lo
In

fo

Sophie  GALLAGHER QLD  24.46  0.50 15.73 9.23 19  11

2S<<+1T -0.20 -2-2 -3-2-2 0.802 <<  0.60

1A 00000 1.103  0.00  1.10

2T<< -3-3-3-3-3 0.404 << -0.30  0.10

-101-1-1-0.20 1.805 StSq1  1.60

-1-1-20  1.60-1-0.30 1.906 FCSp1

7  0.40 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 -2 -32S<< <<  0.20

8  2.50  0.00 -1  2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

 10.50  9.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.00

 3.08 1.70 3.003.003.253.252.75Performance

Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 1.70  3.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.73

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.632S+1T

In
fo

Abbey ROTONDO QLD  23.92  0.50 15.73 8.69 20  6

1F  0.00 -10 000 0.502  0.50

CCoSp2 00000 2.503  0.00  2.50

1A+1A+SEQ 00000 1.764  0.00  1.76

-3-3-3-3-3-0.30 0.505 2Lo<< <<  0.20

----  0.00- 0.00 0.006 FCSSp

7  1.50 -0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1StSqB  1.40

8  0.90 -0.20 -2  0.70-1 -1 -1 02S< <

 9.36  8.69

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  2.92

 3.25 1.70 2.753.253.253.253.25Performance

Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 1.70  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.73

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



BASIC NOVICE B LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.002F
In

fo

Jasmine NELSON SA  23.65  0.50 15.01 9.14 21  3

1Lz+2Lo<< -0.20 -2-2 -3-2-2 1.102 <<  0.90

StSq1 -100-1-1 1.803 -0.20  1.60

2S+SEQ+1A* -1-2-1-1-1 1.044 * -0.20  0.84

-1-10-1-1-0.30 2.005 CCoSp2V  1.70

-1-10-1  1.10-1-0.20 1.306 2T

7  1.10 -0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 -11A  0.90

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0 -1 0SSpB

 11.34  9.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.70  2.83

 2.92 1.70 2.753.003.003.002.25Performance

Interpretation 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 1.70  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.01

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 14/08/2017  7:46:42PM


